TECHNICAL HELPLINE
0845 345 2288
IMPORTANT
Read this manual before attempting to
install your inscreed heater.
Incorrect installation could damage the
heater and will invalidate your warranty.
Installation Manual:

your hands do not touch the meter’s probes as the measurement will include your internal body resistance
and render the measurement inaccurate.
If you do not get the expected results or at any time you believe there may be a problem, please contact
Warmup’s Technical Team on 0845 345 2288 for guidance.
Floor Sensor
Ensure that the floor sensor is tested before the final floor finish has been laid. When testing the floor sensor
ensure that the meter can read up to 20k ohms.
Testing the heater
5
As with all electrical projects which are subject to Part P Building Regulations, all electrical work
should be carried out by a certified/qualified electrician. All work must conform to latest version of
BS 7671 IEE Wiring Regulations.
Heaters Heater
length
Wattage Voltage Amps (-5%) Ohms (+5%)
WIS180 9.0 180 230  0.8  279.2 293.89 308.58
WIS280 14.0 280 230  1.2  179.5 188.93 198.38
WIS390 19.5 390 230  1.7  128.9 135.64 142.42
WIS500 25.0 500 230  2.2  100.5 105.80 111.09
WIS650 32.5 650 230  2.8  77.3 81.38 85.45
WIS760 38.0 760 230  3.3  66.1 69.61 73.09
WIS1000 50.0 1000 230  4.3  50.3 52.90 55.55
WIS1200 60.0 1200 230  5.2  41.9 44.08 46.29
WIS1460 73.0 1460 230  6.3  34.4 36.23 38.04
WIS1550 77.5 1550 230  6.7  32.4 34.13 35.84
WIS1770 88.5 1770 230  7.7  28.4 29.89 31.38
WIS2070 103.5 2070 230  9.0  24.3 25.56 26.83
WIS2600 130.0 2600 230  11.3  19.3 20.35 21.36
WIS3140 157.0 3140 230  13.7  16.0 16.85 17.69
WIS3370 168.5 3370 230  14.7  14.9 15.70 16.48
Technical Information
Making electrical provision for the heater
As with all electrical projects governed by Part P regulations, all mains electrical connections must be
undertaken by a certified electrician. All work must conform to current IEE Wiring Regulations. The